
 

   

IIT HYDERABAD 

Fee Structure for MSc (Medical Physics) Self Sponsored (Jan-Jun 2024 Semester) 

For Students Newly Enrolled from January-2024 

 

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Semester) Amount in Rs. 

1.1 
Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card, and Certificates Fee, Library Fee, 

Institute Alumni Fee) - for All students 
5,000 

1.2 Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) 3,000 

1.3 Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory) 9,000 

Total One Time Fee 17,000 

2. SEMESTER FEE  Amount in Rs. 

2.1 
Tuition Fee Gen/EWS/OBC SC/ST/PH 

Tuition Fees for Self-Sponsored MSc students 1,30,000 1,30,000 

2.2 

Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT 

charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport 

Charges 

11,000 

2.3 Student Welfare Fund 500 

2.4 
Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and 

Maintenance charges) 
15,000 

2.5 Mess Expenses* 24,158 

Total Semester Fee 1,80,658 1,80,658 
3. Medical Insurance** 

3.1 Medical Insurance (per annum) 1,550 

 

Grand Total Fee 1,99,208 1,99,208 
 

Notes: 

 

1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are @Rs. 128.50/- per day for 188 days, are subject to 

change. 

2. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage 

(presently Rs.2,00,000) is subject to change. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


